



Paul R. LePage
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
16 STATE HOUSE STATION
AUGUSTA, MAINE 04333-0016

David Bernhardt
COMMISSIONER

January 2, 2014
Subject: **Durham**
Federal Project No: STP-2026(800)
State WIN: 020268.00
Amendment No. 3

Dear Sir/Ms:

The following questions have been received:

Question: Please supply a detail for the relocated field road and how will this work be paid?

Response: Payment will be made with appropriate contract items. Construction shall be as described in General Note #12 for gravel entrances.

Question: Please supply detail for River Access shown on sheet 15 of the plans and how will this be paid for?

Response: Payment will be made with appropriate contract items. Construction shall be as described in General Note #12 for gravel entrances. Actual layout is to be reviewed in the field with the Resident and adjacent landowner to assure sufficient access for pumping equipment.

Question: How will pavement removal be paid for?

Response: Pavement remove is included under Item 203.20 – Common Excavation.

Consider this information prior to submitting your bid on **January 8, 2014**.

Sincerely,



George M. A. Macdougall P.E.
Contracts & Specifications Engineer

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER